THE DATASHEET OF
ADR530BKSZ-REEL7
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
High Precision Shunt Mode
Voltage References
  ADR520/ADR525/ADR530/ADR540/ADR550
Rev. E
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no

ADR520/ADR525/ADR530/ADR540/ADR550
Rev. E | Page 14 of 16
ORDERING GUIDE
Model
Output
Voltage (V)
Initial
Accuracy
(mV)
Tempco
Industrial
(ppm/°C)
Package
Description
Package
Option Branding
Number
of Parts
per Reel
Temperature
Range
ADR520ART-R2 2.048 8 70 3-Lead SOT-23-3 RT-3 RQA 250 −40°C to +85°C
ADR520ART-REEL7 2.048 8 70 3-Lead SOT-23-3 RT-3 RQA 3,000 −40°C to +85°C
ADR520ARTZ-REEL71
 2.048 8 70 3-Lead SOT-23-3 RT-3 R1S 3,000 −40°C to +85°C
ADR520BKS-R2 2.048 4 40 3-Lead SC70 KS-3 RQB 250 −40°C to +85°C
ADR520BKS-REEL7 2.048 4 40 3-Lead SC70 KS-3 RQB 3,000 −40°C to +85°C
ADR520BKSZ-REEL71
 2.048 4 40 3-Lead SC70 KS-3 R1T 3,000 −40°C to +85°C
ADR520BRT-R2 2.048 4 40 3-Lead SOT-23-3 RT-3 RQB 250 −40°C to +85°C
ADR520BRT-REEL7 2.048 4 40 3-Lead SOT-23-3 RT-3 RQB 3,000 −40°C to +85°C
ADR520BRTZ-REEL71
 2.048 4 40 3-Lead SOT-23-3 RT-3 R1T 3,000 −40°C to +85°C
ADR525ART-R2 2.5 10 70 3-Lead SOT-23-3 RT-3 RRA 250 −40°C to +85°C
ADR525ART-REEL7 2.5 10 70 3-Lead SOT-23-3 RT-3 RRA 3,000 −40°C to +85°C
ADR525ARTZ-R21
 2.5 10 70 3-Lead SOT-23-3 RT-3 R1W 250 −40°C to +85°C
ADR525ARTZ-REEL71
 2.5 10 70 3-Lead SOT-23-3 RT-3 R1W 3,000 −40°C to +85°C
ADR525BKS-R2 2.5 5 40 3-Lead SC70 KS-3 RRB 250 −40°C to +85°C
ADR525BKS-REEL7 2.5 5 40 3-Lead SC70 KS-3 RRB 3,000 −40°C to +85°C
ADR525BKSZ-REEL71
 2.5 5 40 3-Lead SC70 KS-3 R1N 3,000 −40°C to +85°C
ADR525BRT-R2 2.5 5 40 3-Lead SOT-23-3 RT-3 RRB 250 −40°C to +85°C
ADR525BRT-REEL7 2.5 5 40 3-Lead SOT-23-3 RT-3 RRB 3,000 −40°C to +85°C
ADR525BRTZ-REEL71
 2.5 5 40 3-Lead SOT-23-3 RT-3 R1N 3,000 −40°C to +85°C
ADR530ART-R2 3.0 12 70 3-Lead SOT-23-3 RT-3 RSA 250 −40°C to +85°C
ADR530ART-REEL7 3.0 12 70 3-Lead SOT-23-3 RT-3 RSA 3,000 −40°C to +85°C
ADR530ARTZ-REEL71
 3.0 12 70 3-Lead SOT-23-3 RT-3 R1X 3,000 −40°C to +85°C
ADR530BKS-R2 3.0 6 40 3-Lead SC70 KS-3 RSB 250 −40°C to +85°C
ADR530BKS-REEL7 3.0 6 40 3-Lead SC70 KS-3 RSB 3,000 −40°C to +85°C
ADR530BKSZ-REEL71
 3.0 6 40 3-Lead SC70 KS-3 R1Y 3,000 −40°C to +85°C
ADR530BRT-R2 3.0 6 40 3-Lead SOT-23-3 RT-3 RSB 250 −40°C to +85°C
ADR530BRT-REEL7 3.0 6 40 3-Lead SOT-23-3 RT-3 RSB 3,000 −40°C to +85°C
ADR530BRTZ-REEL71
 3.0 6 40 3-Lead SOT-23-3 RT-3 R1Y 3,000 −40°C to +85°C
ADR540ART-R2 4.096 16 70 3-Lead SOT-23-3 RT-3 RTA 250 −40°C to +85°C
ADR540ART-REEL7 4.096 16 70 3-Lead SOT-23-3 RT-3 RTA 3,000 −40°C to +85°C
ADR540ARTZ-REEL71
 4.096 16 70 3-Lead SOT-23-3 RT-3 R1U 3,000 −40°C to +85°C
ADR540BKS-R2 4.096 8 40 3-Lead SC70 KS-3 RTB 250 −40°C to +85°C
ADR540BKS-REEL7 4.096 8 40 3-Lead SC70 KS-3 RTB 3,000 −40°C to +85°C
ADR540BKSZ-REEL71
 4.096 8 40 3-Lead SC70 KS-3 R1V 3,000 −40°C to +85°C
ADR540BRT-R2 4.096 8 40 3-Lead SOT-23-3 RT-3 RTB 250 −40°C to +85°C
ADR540BRT-REEL7 4.096 8 40 3-Lead SOT-23-3 RT-3 RTB 3,000 −40°C to +85°C
ADR540BRTZ-REEL71
 4.096 8 40 3 Lead SOT-23-3 RT-3 R1V 3,000 −40°C to +85°C
ADR550ART-R2 5.0 20 70 3-Lead SOT-23-3 RT-3 RVA 250 −40°C to +85°C
ADR550ART-REEL7 5.0 20 70 3-Lead SOT-23-3 RT-3 RVA 3,000 −40°C to +85°C